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Remedy Decision
CA400
The absence of a CA400 event or an event that is not associated with an area 
defined as facility-wide is not included in counts.

Remedy Construction Completion
CA550 (Status Code)
NR - No Remedy Constructed
RC - Remedy Constructed
blank - CA550 Event with no status code. Counts as under control. (The 
              absence of a CA550 event or an event that is not associated with an 
              area defined as facility-wide is not included in counts.)

Human Exposure Environmental Indicator
CA725 (Status Code)
YE - "Current Human Exposures Under Control" has been verified.
NC - No Human Exposures Control is needed.
NO - "Current Human Exposures" are NOT "Under Control."
IN - More information is needed to make a determination.
No Status - No status has been recorded for this facility.

Groundwater Environmental Indicator
CA750 (Status Code)
YE - Yes, "Migration of Contaminated Groundwater Under Control" is verified.
NR - No Release to Groundwater.
NO - Unacceptable migration of contaminated groundwater.
IN - More Information is needed to make a determination.
No Status - No status has been recorded for this facility.
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Corrective Action GPRA Goals by Facility (2020 Baseline)

MND006172969

MNT280011966

MND001970334

MND081138604

MND006166375

MND981190242

MND000686709

MND006176028

MND006252589

MND980700884

MND000686196

MND006213664

MND990860470

MND980504260

MND980501167

MND006155071

MND030002067

MND022888143

MND985668342

3M - COMPANY COTTAGE GROVE

ADVANCED SOLVENT RECYCLING

ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS

ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS PROVING GROUNDS

AMERICAN HOIST & DERRICK CO

APTUS

ASHLAND DISTRIBUTION

BADGER FOUNDRY CO

BODYCOTE THERMAL PROCESSING
MINNEAPOLIS

BOISE CASCADE CORPORATION INSULITE DIV

BRAINERD-TIE PLANT SITE - BURLINGTON NOR

BRENNTAG GREAT LAKES, LLC

BUCKBEE-MEARS ST. PAUL

CENEX LUBE BLENDING PLT

CRENLO LLC - PLANT 2

CROWN BEVERAGE PACKAGING CO INC

CROWN CORK AND SEAL

DETERMAN BROWNIE INC

DEZURIK & SARTELL CITY LAGOON NO 3

10746 INNOVATION ROAD COTTAGE GROVE, MN, 55016 

1673 ELDORADO ST BLAINE, MN, 55434 

600 SECOND ST N E  , HOPKINS, MN, 55343 

23100 SUGARBUSH ROAD NW ST. FRANCIS, MN, 55070 

63 S ROBERT ST ST PAUL, MN, 55107 

21750 CEDAR AVE LAKEVILLE, MN, 55044 

4401 VALLEY INDUSTRIAL BLVD S SHAKOPEE, MN, 55379 

1058 E MARK ST WINONA, MN, 55987 

900 E HENNEPIN AVE MINNEAPOLIS, MN, 55414 

400 W 2ND ST INTERNATIONAL FALLS, MN, 56649 

1271 HIGHLAND AND SCENIC DR. S BAXTER, MN, 56425 

2130 ENERGY PARK DRIVE ST. PAUL, MN, 55108 

245 EAST 6TH STREET ST. PAUL, MN, 55101 

11600 COURTHOUSE BLVD INVER GROVE HEIGHTS, MN, 55076 

2501 VALLEYHIGH DRIVE ROCHESTER, MN, 55901 

174 W CHESTNUT ST MANKATO, MN, 56001 

1205 EAGAN INDUSTRIAL RD ST PAUL, MN, 55121 

1241 72ND AVE NE FRIDLEY, MN, 55432 

12TH ST N SARTELL, MN, 56377 
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IN

NC

NC

YE
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YE

YE

YE

NC

IN

NC

YE

YE

NR

NR

NR
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AddressDept.Facility IDFacility Name

90 of 90 Facilities on the Minnesota RCRA 2020 GPRA Corrective Action Baseline
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STATUS

LOW

LOW

LOW

12/30/1997

12/19/1985

05/20/1992

07/10/1990

05/06/2005

11/20/1997

03/25/2008

12/31/1995

03/01/2003

07/10/1990

09/26/1997

10/31/2006

09/26/1997

05/26/1999

01/13/1989

12/30/1997

12/19/1985

05/20/1992

07/10/1990

01/10/2006

11/20/1997

03/25/2008

12/31/1996

07/10/1990

09/26/1997

09/26/1997

05/26/1999

01/13/1989

NO

YES

YES

NO

NO

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

NO

NO

YES

YES

NO

YES

YES

YES

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

01/10/2006

09/30/1997

08/16/2006

09/30/1997

07/29/1999

09/08/1998

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

11/01/1998

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/27/2004

09/30/1997

08/16/2006

09/30/1997

07/29/1999

09/08/1998

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

11/01/1998

09/30/1997

DateNCAPS Remedy Decision Date Construction Completion Date HE Controlled Date GW Controlled
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Corrective Action GPRA Goals by Facility (2020 Baseline)

MND006961239

MND000773341

MND982205494

MND092304856

MND006156590

MND006449474

MND000686071

MND980501407

MND041775008

MND006148092

MNT280010737

MND000608612

MND000819318

MND000294389

MND000819300

MND006208102

MND006456768

MND006161756

MND000826313

MND990878456

MND982619009

DM&IR RAILWAY - PROCTOR YARD

DULUTH AIR NATIONAL GUARD BASE

DULUTH TSD FACILITY

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS INC

FEDERAL CARTRIDGE COMPANY

FINISHING EQUIPMENT

FLINT HILLS RESOURCES LP

GEII GLOBAL ONSITE SERVICE

GERDAU AMERISTEEL ST. PAUL

GOPHER RESOURCE CORPORATION

GOULD INC IND BATTERY DIV

HB FULLER CO - MINNEAPOLIS

HONEYWELL - AEROSPACE

HONEYWELL - PLYMOUTH OPERATIONS

HONEYWELL MN17-1510 AVIONICS

HUDSON H D MFG CO

HUTCHINSON TECHNOLOGY INCORPORATED

IBM ROCHESTER

IMI CORNELIUS INC

INDUSTRIAL RUBBER APPLICATORS

INTERNATIONAL BILDRITE INC

329 2ND ST BLDG 146 PROCTOR, MN, 55810 

4680 VIPER STREET DULUTH, MN, 55811 

100 CENTRAL AVE N DULUTH, MN, 55807 

701 33RD AVE N ST CLOUD, MN, 56301 

900 EHLEN DRIVE ANOKA, MN, 55303 

3640 KENNEBEC DR EAGAN, MN, 55122 

12555 CLARK RD ROSEMOUNT, MN, 55068 

2025 49TH AVE N MINNEAPOLIS, MN, 55430 

1678 RED ROCK ROAD ST PAUL, MN, 551190000 

3385 SOUTH HWY 149 EAGAN, MN, 55121 

100 UNIVERSITY AVE ST PAUL, MN, 55104 

520 MALCOLM AVE SE MINNEAPOLIS, MN, 55414 

2600 RIDGWAY PARKWAY MINNEAPOLIS, MN, 55413 

12001 STATE HIGHWAY 55 PLYMOUTH, MN, 55441 

1625 ZARTHAN AVE S ST LOUIS PARK, MN, 55416 

2ND AND EDDY STS HASTINGS, MN, 55033 

40 WEST HIGHLAND PARK DRIVE HUTCHINSON, MN, 553509784 

3605 HIGHWAY 52 N BLDG 204 ROCHESTER, MN, 55901 

1055 WEST MAIN STREET ANOKA, MN, 553030000 

3804 13TH AVE E HIBBING, MN, 55746 

101 4TH ST E INTERNATIONAL FALLS, MN, 56649 
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01/07/1997

09/28/1990

04/29/2008

08/16/2006

05/01/2001

08/16/2006

08/23/1994

09/26/1997

11/29/1994

09/26/1997

08/11/2004

09/26/1997

11/05/1997

07/09/1992

03/02/1993

03/25/2008

10/29/2001

01/14/2004

09/28/1990

04/29/2008

08/16/2006

06/05/2001

08/16/2006

09/26/1997

12/22/1999

09/26/1997

08/11/2004

09/26/1997

11/05/1997

08/31/1992

03/02/1993

03/25/2008

04/27/2004

NO

YES
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YES

NO

NO
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NO
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09/30/1997

07/16/2002

08/16/2006

08/16/2006

09/30/1997

08/16/2006

11/01/1998

08/16/2006

11/11/1998

09/30/1997

12/22/1999

09/30/1997

10/19/1998

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

03/02/1993

08/16/2006

10/29/2001

09/30/1997

01/14/2004

07/16/2002

08/16/2006

08/16/2006

09/30/1997

08/16/2006

06/05/2001

08/16/2006

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

12/22/1999

09/30/1997

10/19/1998

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

03/02/1993

08/16/2006

10/29/2001

DateNCAPS Remedy Decision Date Construction Completion Date HE Controlled Date GW Controlled
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Corrective Action GPRA Goals by Facility (2020 Baseline)

MND000821587

MND006255319

MND022818306

MND006161657

MND980990667

MND020502407

MND000823922

MND000823914

MND079714804

MND980613772

MND006162820

MND083467688

MND000781625

MND980791321

MND132349440

MND006175590

MND006253546

MND006478093

MND000824052

MND006477244

MND006449649

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORP

INTERNATIONAL PAPER CO

IRATHANE SYSTEMS INC

IVC NORTH INC

LARSEN OIL CO INC

LITTON SYSTEMS INC

LOCKHEED MARTIN DEFENSE SYSTEM

LOCKHEED MARTIN TACTICAL SYSTEMS

LOES OIL CO

MAGELLAN PIPELINE CO - WRENSHALL

MARATHON PETROLEUM COMPANY LLC

MAYO CLINIC ROCHESTER

MAYO FOUNDATION

MCI PAINT & DRYWALL

MELL'S TRUCKING & SOLVENT, INC.

MIDWEST ELECTRIC PRODUCTS INC

MIDWEST PAINT MANUFACTURING CO

MINCO PRODUCTS INC

MINNESOTA POWER - TSD FACILITY

MINNESOTA RUBBER CO

NORTHSHORE MINING COMPANY

2915 NW VALLEY HIGH DR ROCHESTER, MN, 55901 

6100 OLSON HWY MINNEAPOLIS, MN, 55422 

3516 13TH AVE E HIBBING, MN, 55746 

2492 DOSWELL AVENUE ST. PAUL, MN, 55108 

311 FOWLER FARIBAULT, MN, 55021 

1405 XENIUM LN MINNEAPOLIS, MN, 55441 

2751 SHEPARD RD ST PAUL, MN, 551160000 

3333 PILOT KNOB RD EAGAN, MN, 55121 

RTE 2 BOX 156 MANKATO, MN, 56001 

10 BROADWAY ST N WRENSHALL, MN, 55797 

100 WEST THIRD AVE ST. PAUL PARK, MN, 55071 

200 FIRST STREET SW ROCHESTER, MN, 55905 

2100 INSTITUTE HILLS RD S W ROCHESTER, MN, 55905 

21400 HAMBURG AVE LAKEVILLE, MN, 55044 

911 SOUTHBEND AVENUE MANKATO, MN, 56001 

HIGHWAY 22 N MANKATO, MN, 56002 

2313 W RIVER RD N MINNEAPOLIS, MN, 55411 

7300 COMMERCE LANE NE FRIDLEY, MN, 55432 

1224 WEST SUPERIOR STREET DULUTH, MN, 55806 

3630 WOODDALE AVE ST LOUIS PARK, MN, 55416 

10 OUTER DRIVE SILVER BAY, MN, 55614 
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LOW

MEDIUM
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LOW
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STATUS

LOW

LOW
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LOW

HIGH

11/20/1997

08/16/2006

03/25/2008

10/13/1999

03/25/2008

11/05/1997

08/16/2006

12/02/1993

11/05/1997

08/16/2006

07/07/1995

10/13/1992

04/15/1996

10/21/1997

09/25/2003

09/25/1996

03/20/1998

03/31/1992

09/26/1992

07/01/2004

11/20/1997

08/16/2006

03/25/2008

11/03/2000

03/25/2008

11/05/1997

08/16/2006

12/02/1993

11/05/1997

12/31/1998

10/13/1992

11/11/1998

10/21/1997

09/25/2003

09/25/1996

03/20/1998

03/31/1992

09/26/1992

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

NO

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

NO

NO

09/30/1997

08/16/2006

08/16/2006

07/29/2002

08/16/2006

09/30/1997

08/16/2006

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

10/01/2005

02/01/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/25/2003

09/30/1997

03/20/1998

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

01/11/2000

03/14/2002

09/30/1997

08/16/2006

08/16/2006

07/29/2002

08/16/2006

09/30/1997

08/16/2006

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

08/16/2006

02/01/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/25/2003

09/30/1997

03/20/1998

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

01/11/2000

09/30/1997

DateNCAPS Remedy Decision Date Construction Completion Date HE Controlled Date GW Controlled
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Corrective Action GPRA Goals by Facility (2020 Baseline)

MN0000903468

MND006257281

MND000819292

MND006224612

MND044792794

MND064788243

MND981953045

MND000686188

MND000686170

MND981097884

MND000823823

MND000293076

MND981098478

MND022995690

MND000685941

MND006220396

MND071342026

MND047246319

MND066536988

MND079731519

MND000819276

ONYX ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES,  LLC

PAKO CORP

PDI MULTIFLEX DIV

PENNZOIL PRODUCTS CO

POLARIS INDUSTRIES INC - ROSEAU

PRECISION COATING INC

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC - BLAINE

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC - BURNSVILLE

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC - CLOQUET

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC - EAGAN

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC - LITTLE CANADA

SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY LLC

SIEMENS WATER TECHNOLOGIES CORP.

SMITH SYSTEM MFG CO

SOLV OIL SERVICE & SUPPLY CO

STEWART LUMBER COMPANY

TELEX COMMUNICATION INC

THERMO SERV INC DART IND INC

TIMBER WHOLESALERS INC

UNISYS

UNITEDHEALTH CARE

405 86TH ST W BLOOMINGTON, MN, 55420 

6300 OLSON MEMORIAL HWY GOLDEN VALLEY, MN, 55427 

5400 OPPORTUNITY CT  , MINNETONKA, MN, 55343 

7000 HIGHWAY 65 NE MINNEAPOLIS, MN, 55432 

301 5TH AVE SW ROSEAU, MN, 56751 

2313 WYCLIFF ST ST. PAUL, MN, 551141217 

9261 ISANTI NE BLAINE, MN, 55449 

1401 CLIFF RD BURNSVILLE, MN, 55337 

1302 18TH STREET CLOQUET, MN, 55720 

3227 TERMINAL DR EAGAN, MN, 55121 

180 RYAN DR ST PAUL, MN, 55117 

7801 COMPUTER AVE SO. BLOOMINGTON, MN, 55435 

2430 ROSE PLACE ROSEVILLE, MN, 55113 

1100 S 10TH ST PRINCETON, MN, 55371 

6401 INDUSTRIAL DR EDEN PRAIRIE, MN, 55343 

421 JOHNSON ST NE MINNEAPOLIS, MN, 554132592 

501 NW FIRST AVE ROCHESTER, MN, 55901 

2939 6TH AVE NORTH ANOKA, MN, 55303 

RTE 1 WILLMAR, MN, 56201 

2276-2470 HIGHCREST RD ROSEVILLE, MN, 55113 

5901 LINCOLN DR EDINA, MN, 55436 

NO STATUS

NC

YE

YE

NC

IN

NC

YE

YE

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

YE

YE
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YE

NC

NC
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NR

YE

YE

NR

IN

NR

YE

YE

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

YE

YE

NR

YE

NR

NR
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YES
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LOW

LOW

NO
STATUS

LOW

MEDIUM

HIGH

LOW

NO
STATUS

LOW

LOW

LOW

LOW

LOW

LOW

LOW

MEDIUM

LOW

LOW

03/14/2006

04/22/1998

04/29/2008

10/15/2002

12/01/1997

07/20/1988

08/16/2006

01/17/1991

04/09/1992

01/01/1994

03/18/1998

02/01/1991

11/20/1997

06/05/1990

11/28/2001

08/18/1992

01/20/1998

08/16/2006

02/01/1990

09/25/1997

01/30/2007

04/22/1998

04/29/2008

10/15/2002

12/01/1997

07/20/1988

08/16/2006

08/11/1994

04/09/1992

05/13/1995

03/18/1998

02/01/1991

11/20/1997

06/05/1990

10/08/1993

01/20/1998

08/16/2006

02/01/1990

09/25/1997

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

NO

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

NO

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

09/30/1997

08/16/2006

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

08/16/2006

03/15/1996

09/30/1997

08/16/1988

03/18/1998

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

06/05/1990

11/05/2008

10/08/1993

09/30/1997

08/16/2006

02/01/1990

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

08/16/2006

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

08/16/2006

03/15/1996

09/30/1997

08/16/1988

03/18/1998

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

06/05/1990

11/05/2008

10/08/1993

01/20/1998

08/16/2006

02/01/1990

09/30/1997

DateNCAPS Remedy Decision Date Construction Completion Date HE Controlled Date GW Controlled
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MN0000981415

MND054497052

MND980615736

MND981190150

MND006247449

MND006147847

MND051441731

MND000826206

UNIV OF MINNESOTA - TCEM

UNIVAR USA INC - MINNEAPOLIS

UNIVAR USA INC.

UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA COMO TRANSFER

VAN DALE INC

VISION-EASE LENS

VITASYN

XCEL ENERGY - CHESTNUT HW STORAGE
FACILI

501 23RD AVENUE S.E. MINNEAPOLIS, MN, 55455 

111 22ND AVE NE MINNEAPOLIS, MN, 55418 

845 TERRACE COURT ST. PAUL, MN, 55130 

3001 FAIRMOUNT AVE SE MINNEAPOLIS, MN, 55414 

2725 WAYZATA BLVD LONG LAKE, MN, 55356 

700 54TH AVENUE NORTH ST. CLOUD, MN, 56302 

2010 E HENNEPIN AVE STE 202 MINNEAPOLIS, MN, 554132760 

1518 CHESTNUT AVE MINNEAPOLIS, MN, 55403 

NO STATUS

IN

NC

NC

YE

NC

IN

YE

NO STATUS

IN

NR

NR

YE

NR

IN

YE

78 1 1

Under Control
for Both EIs

Under Control
for Only CA725 (Human)

Under Control
for Only CA750 (Groundwater)

* End of Report *
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78 72 90

Final Remedy
Selected

Final Remedy
Constructed

YES

NO

YES

YES

YES

YES

NO

YES

NO
STATUS

LOW

LOW

LOW

LOW

LOW

NO
STATUS

MEDIUM

06/18/1992

09/29/1991

07/09/1992

08/15/1995

01/06/1992

04/29/2008

06/18/1992

09/29/1991

07/09/1992

08/15/1995

01/06/1992

04/29/2008

YES

NO

YES

YES

YES

YES

NO

YES

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

01/06/1992

09/30/1997

08/16/2006

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

09/30/1997

01/06/1992

09/30/1997

08/16/2006

DateNCAPS Remedy Decision Date Construction Completion Date HE Controlled Date GW Controlled

Total on 2008 Minnesota
Baseline


